

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1443-1448 OF 2005

WASIF ZAMA KHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dated 11.10.2006)

Date: 14/11/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN (IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Navin Chawla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeals against Respondent No.3 in C.A. Nos.1446 and

1447 of 2005 are dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.1443-1448 OF 2005

WASIF ZAMA KHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In spite of six opportunities given to the Appellant, Appellant

has not been able to serve Respondent No.3 in C.A. No.1446 and

of 1447/2005 and has not been able to furnish the correct addresses

Respondent No.3. Therefore, C.A. Nos.1446 and 1447 of 2005 are

dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.

(Ashok Bhan)

New Delhi;

November 14, 2006.